1
Combustion & Chemical Engineering www.candce.com.au
Supplier of quality goods since 1959
CATALOGUE
POSTAL PO Box 20, Townsville, QLD, 4810, Australia
+61 7 4728 2818PHONE
+61 7 4728 2283FAX

Combustion & Chemical Engineering www.candce.com.au
Product Specifications
PCB - Ordering Guide
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
Filter Media Polypropylene
End Treatment Options Various Available
OPERATING PARAMETERS
Maximum Differential Pressure ( Forward ) 5.1 Bar @ 20C, 2.2 Bar @ 85C
Maximum Operating Temperature 80ºC
Recommended Changeout Differential Pressure 35psid ( 240Kpa)
NOMINAL FILTER DIMENSIONS
Filter Diameter 2.75” ( 70 mm )
Nominal Lengths 9 3/4”, 10”, 19 ½” , 20”, 29 ¼”, 30”, 29” & 40”
PCB Series Retention Rating
( µm)
Cartridge Length End Treatments Gaskets / O-Rings
PCB 0.5, 1, 2,3, 5, 10,
20, 30, 50, 75,100
9 3/4”, 10”, 19 ½”
20”, 29 ¼”, 30”,
29” & 40”
Code 3,8 &7 DOE &
Flat Closed End
EDPM, Viton, Silicone,
Encaps PTFE
MicroCel cartridges feature a pleated design, supported
internally by a steel core and protected externally by
steelend caps, providing positive sealing via an external flat
gasket
design.
MicroCel filters are comprised of a resin impregnated
cellulose medium. The process used to produce the MicroCel
media utilizes a manufacturing technique which locks in the
cellulose fibres creating a structure that is both robust and
fixed eliminating the possibility of any fibre flexing or shifting
which might otherwise alter the size of the flow passages hence reducing removal efficiency.
MicroCel filters are available in a range of grades from 10 through to 50 micron absolute.
Combustion & Chemical Eng range of MicroCel filter cartridges are a range of custom made cost effective
alternatives
to Hydraulic, Coalescer and Separator elements to Pall, Porous Media, Parker are other manufacturers. MicroCel
cartridges are Beta Ratio 5000 rated filters.
Cartridges are designed for use in a myriad of Oil & Gas applications including :
 ɶ Waterflood,
 ɶ Completion / Workover Fluids
 ɶ Produced Water
Absolute rated Pleated Filter Elements
MicroCel Pleated Filter Cartridege
37
Combustion & Chemical Engineering www.candce.com.au
MicroCel Filter Elements - Performance Characteristics
MicroCel Filter Elements - Performance Characteristics
Cartridge Length Liquid Removal Rating
Percent Removal 99.98%
( B/R ) 5000
Effective Filter Area
( per 1 Hi” )
 ( Sq. ft.)
Media
Description
MC-10 10 14.5 Resin &
Impregnated
Cellulose
MC-20 20 14.5
MC-30 30 13
MC-40 40 13
MC-50 50 13
Cartridge Class Micron Rating Length Gasket Material
MC 10
20
30